

CERTIFICATE OF PLACEMENT

Acting as broker for Hotair Pty Ltd we certify that:

- The insurance contract detailed below was arranged on the date shown below.
- We have not received any notice of assignment, cancellation, variation or endorsement of the insurance contract from the insurer or the insured.

NAME OF INSURED:	Hotair Pty Ltd, Zooran Pty Ltd, and/or subsidiary companies each for their respective rights and interests
SITUATION:	Anywhere in Australia
TRDING NAMES:	Hot Air Cairns, Hot Air Balloon Port Douglas, Hot Air Balloon Cairns, Hot Air Gold Coast, Hot Air Balloon Gold Coast, Hot Air Balloon Brisbane, Fly Me To The Moon, Balloons Over Brisbane, Hot Air Balloon Scenic Rim, Hot Air Balloon Scenic Rim, Hot Air Group, and Champagne Balloon Flights each for their respective rights and interests
INTERESTED PARTIES:	Cities / Councils / Shires City of Gold Coast, Logan City Council, Mareeba Shire Council Scenic Rim Regional Council, and Tablelands Regional Council <u>Financiers:</u> Westpac Banking Corporation (Equipment Financier). <u>Landowners:</u> Various in the Mareeba and Beaudesert areas <u>Travel Agencies / Tour Operators:</u> AAT Kings Pty Ltd, Carnival Australia, Collette Vacations,

TIS TAYL L7 / 3 0402	ORED INSURANCE SOLUTIONS 33 COLLINS STREET, MELBOURNE, 3000 031 999 ALAN@TAYLOREDINS.COM.AU Expedia Travel c/o Expedia, Inc, Grand Circle LLC H.I.S Australia Pty Ltd, Jalpak Japan Travel Bureau, JTB Australia Pty Ltd, Kintetsu International Express, Marriott International, Inc, Nippon Travel Agency (Australia) Pty Ltd, Surfare Decedies Marriott Decent & Sura
	Surfers Paradise Marriott Resort & Spa, Tourism Australia, Tourism Events Queensland, Tourism Tropical North Queensland, Gold Coast Tourism /Destination Gold Coast, Tauck World Discovery, and TUI Travel UK
	Other Parties: Dawn Drifters Pty Ltd for: a) training AOC Holder for VH-BOP and VH-FLR, Ergon Energy Corporation Limited for Overhead Cables and Supporting Structures Indemnity Form, Energex Limited for Data Use Deed, Energex and Local Government Authorities, Queensland Department of Natural Resources, Steel Richmond Superannuation Fund, Tourism Australia, and Tourism & Events Queensland.
	Each for their respective rights and interests.
CLASS OF INSURANCE:	Hot Air Balloon Hull & Liability Insurance
PERIOD OF INSURANCE:	30 th June 2024 to 30 th June 2025
INSURER/S:	Syndicates at Lloyds of London 100%
POLICY NUMBER:	D2443195
INTEREST INSURED:	Hull & Equipment – as declared Flight Liability to Passengers Flight Liability to Third Parties Noise Liability

TIC	TAYLORED INSURANCE SOLUTIONS L7 / 333 COLLINS STREET, MELBOURNE, 3000 0402 031 999 ALAN@TAYLOREDINS.COM.AU	
	L7 / 333 COLLINS STREET, MELBOURNE, 3000	
	0 4 0 2 0 3 1 9 9 9 A L A N @ T A Y L O R E D I N S . C O M . A U	

Premises and Ground Public Liability to third parties for personal injury and / or property damage as a result of an event occurring in connection with the business

LIMITS OF LIABILITY:	Hull & Equipment – As declared Flight Liability to Passengers – as per Act or higher Flight Liability to Third Parties - \$10,000,000 any one event
	Noise liability - \$100,000 any one event Premises & Ground Liability - \$20,000,000 any one event
PREMISES:	36 Abbott Street, Cairns, QLD, 4870; 12 Martin Tenni Drive, Mareeba QLD 4880; 81-83 Telemon Street, Beaudesert QLD 4285; and 47 Harper Street, Molendinar QLD 5214

DATE ARRANGED: 28^{TH} June 2024

This is a summary of some of the cover contained in the Balloon Hull and Liability policy. Please refer to the policy wordings which contains the full terms and conditions of the insurance.

Yours faithfully

Alan Taylor